PAUL D. CORDERMAN

Legislative District 2

Washington County

Budget and Taxation Committee

Subcommittees

Education, Business and Administration

Pensions



## THE SENATE OF MARYLAND Annapolis, Maryland 21401

James Senate Office Building 11 Bladen Street, Room 416 Annapolis, Maryland 21401 410-841-3903 · 301-858-3903 800-492-7122 Ext. 3903 Paul.Corderman@senate.state.md.us

District Office 5 Public Square, Suite 210 Hagerstown, Maryland 21740 240-313-3929

March 9, 2021

Testimony in Support of Senate Bill 926 Economic Development – Maryland Stadium Authority – Hagerstown Multi-Use Sports and Events Facility

Chairman Guzzone & Members of the Budget & Tax Committee;

Thank you for the opportunity to present SB 926 to you this afternoon.

This bill will add the Hagerstown Multi-Use Sports and Events Facility as an identified project for the Maryland Stadium Authority. This facility will provide significant economic impact and revitalization in an area where it is desperately needed, and such development will be the catalyst for a variety of growth opportunities that would otherwise not exist. The project is entering a third phase of design and engineering, making it shovel ready. It is important to note that this project would be the largest post pandemic economic recovery tourism infrastructure project in Western Maryland.

The Maryland Stadium Authority has been involved in this project since 2018 - completing the Phase I Market & Feasibility Report and Phase II Facility Pre-Design Phase. The General Assembly has been supportive of this project over the last three years. The addition of this project to the Maryland Stadium Authority's portfolio would solidify the potential of upwards of \$100 million dollars of additional investment in an impoverished area of our community.

This facility will serve as the anchor project to include multiple housing redevelopment opportunities, additional city infrastructure, neighborhood revitalization, and job opportunities.

Thank you for your consideration. I respectfully ask for a favorable report on SB 926.

Sincerely.

Paul D. Corderman

District 2 – Washington County